Michelle McCann +61 401 574 999
Lawrence McIntosh +61 400 476 759
ABN 18 166 787 800
Test report for
Circular PV
Alliance
2110-CPV-001

- PASS Minor dent in backsheet, serial number sticker
on backsheet worn away
2110-CPV-001-016 - PASS Serial number sticker on backsheet worn away
2110-CPV-001-017
- PASS Minor scuff marks in backsheet, serial number
sticker on backsheet worn away
2110-CPV-001-018
- PASS Minor scratch (~14cm long) in backsheet, serial
number sticker on backsheet worn away
2110-CPV-001-019 - PASS Serial number sticker on backsheet worn away
2110-CPV-001-020 - PASS -
2110-CPV-001-021 - PASS Minor dent in backsheet
2110-CPV-001-022 - PASS Serial number sticker on backsheet worn away
2110-CPV-001-023 - PASS Serial number sticker on backsheet worn away
2110-CPV-001-024 - PASS Serial number sticker on backsheet worn away
2110-CPV-001 | 11 of 44
012 Test Report v0.11
Controlled document issued: 10/20/2021
2110-CPV-001-015
*minor dent in backsheet

Critical
feature
(CF)
Degradation
(D)
Note
 Number of affected cells / regions
2110-CPV-001-001 4 1 1 - - B
2110-CPV-001-002 3 - - - - A
2110-CPV-001-003 7 - 1 - - A
2110-CPV-001-004 3 18 - - - FAIL
2110-CPV-001-005 9 23 1 - - FAIL
2110-CPV-001-006 3 2 - - - B
2110-CPV-001-007 7 5 - - - FAIL
2110-CPV-001-008 3 - - - 16 C
2110-CPV-001-009 1 - - - 11 C
2110-CPV-001-010 1 - 5 - 8 B
2110-CPV-001-011 2 2 8 - 8 C
2110-CPV-001-012 - - - - 7 B
2110-CPV-001-013 1 1 2 - 9 C

3
    D   D
4
    D   D
5
    D   D
6
7
8
9
10
    D
2110-CPV-001 | 27 of 44
012 Test Report v0.11
Controlled document issued: 10/20/2021
Figure 10: 2110-CPV-001-010
 A B C D E F
1
D D
2
      NF NF
3
NC
4
    NF
5
  NF NF
6
7
8
9
          D
10
D D D   D D
2110-CPV-001 | 28 of 44
012 Test Report v0.11
Controlled document issued: 10/20/2021
Figure 11: 2110-CPV-001-011
 A B C D E F
1
        D D
2
NF NF NF
3
4
NC
5 NC
NF
6
      CC CC
7
        NF NF
8
        NF NF
9
10
D D D D D D
2110-CPV-001 | 29 of 44
012 Test Report v0.11
Controlled document issued: 10/20/2021
Figure 12: 2110-CPV-001-012
 A B C D E F
1
D
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
D D D D D D
2110-CPV-001 | 30 of 44
012 Test Report v0.11
Controlled document issued: 10/20/2021
Figure 13: 2110-CPV-001-013
 A B C D E F
1
2
3
        NF
4
        NF
5
6
7
        NC
8
          D
9
D     CC   D
10
D D D D D D
2110-CPV-001 | 31 of 44
012 Test Report v0.11
Controlled document issued: 10/20/2021
Figure 14: 2110-CPV-001-014
 A B C D E F
1
D         D
2
  NF NF NF NF
3
NF NF
4
5
6
7
8
9
D       D
10
D D D D D D
2110-CPV-001 | 32 of 44
012 Test Report v0.11
Controlled document issued: 10/20/2021
Figure 15: 2110-CPV-001-015
 A B C D E F
1
2
3
4
        NC
5
        NF NF
6
7
8
9
10
      NC
2110-CPV-001 | 33 of 44
012 Test Report v0.11
Controlled document issued: 10/20/2021
Figure 16: 2110-CPV-001-016
 A B C D E F
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
2110-CPV-001 | 34 of 44
012 Test Report v0.11
Controlled document issued: 10/20/2021
Figure 17: 2110-CPV-001-017
 A B C D E F
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10   NC
2110-CPV-001 | 35 of 44
012 Test Report v0.11
Controlled document issued: 10/20/2021
Figure 18: 2110-CPV-001-018
 A B C D E F
1
    NC
2
3
4
  NC
5
6
7
8
9
10
2110-CPV-001 | 36 of 44
012 Test Report v0.11
Controlled document issued: 10/20/2021
Figure 19: 2110-CPV-001-019
 A B C D E F
1
2
    NC
3
        NC
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
2110-CPV-001 | 37 of 44
012 Test Report v0.11
Controlled document issued: 10/20/2021
Figure 20: 2110-CPV-001-020
 A B C D E F
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10 NF
2110-CPV-001 | 38 of 44
012 Test Report v0.11
Controlled document issued: 10/20/2021
Figure 21: 2110-CPV-001-021
 A B C D E F
1    CF  CF
2
3
4
5
6    NC
7      NC
8
9
10
2110-CPV-001 | 39 of 44
012 Test Report v0.11
Controlled document issued: 10/20/2021
Figure 22: 2110-CPV-001-022
 A B C D E F
1
2 NC
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10 NC    NF
2110-CPV-001 | 40 of 44
012 Test Report v0.11
Controlled document issued: 10/20/2021
Figure 23: 2110-CPV-001-023
 A B C D E F
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
  NC
2110-CPV-001 | 41 of 44
012 Test Report v0.11
Controlled document issued: 10/20/2021
Figure 24: 2110-CPV-001-024
 A B C D E F
1
2
3

2110-CPV-001-021 1.63
2110-CPV-001-022 1.63
2110-CPV-001-023 1.63
2110-CPV-001-024 1.63
2110-CPV-001 | 43 of 44
012 Test Report v0.11
Controlled document issued: 10/20/2021
Results
The table below shows the results of the wet leakage test. It includes the measured resistance in
MΩ, the resultant MΩ⋅m2 value allowing for module area and the pass or fail results.
PV Lab Number Measured resistance
(MΩ)
Result
(MΩ.m2)
Pass / Fail
2110-CPV-001-001 110 180 Pass
2110-CPV-001-002 164 270 Pass
2110-CPV-001-003 130 220 Pass
2110-CPV-001-004 667 1100 Pass
2110-CPV-001-005 625 1000 Pass